

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 512/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2001 in CRLMA 1038/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JASABHAI BARAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Prabhat, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.For Respondent (s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2We are not inclined to record our concurrence
with the submissions of Mr. Desai. As such, this
special leave petition fails and is dismissed. It is,
however, clarified that the observations made in the
judgment of the High Court would not, in any way,
affect the proceedings before the trial Court.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master